

**RESPONSE 2 COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Robert Robertson**

Comment on 560

In keeping with the Departments direction on having QC procedures and personnel, a certified contractor/fabricator (NACE?) should be performing QC of the coating application. The Department will have qualified inspectors but the contractor performs QC and is responsible for proper application.

SC 994-4267  
(850) 414-4267

**Response: I concur and have made the changes recommended.**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Bill Richards**

File: 5600000 – Shop, Field and Maintenance Coating of Structural Steel  
Username: Bill Richards  
UserEmail: william.richards@dot.state.fl.us  
UserTel: (386) 943-5161 SC 373-5161  
UserFAX: (386) 735-5302  
Date: Friday, June 03, 2005  
Time: 10:42:45 PM

Comments:

560-16.4, the first paragraph, you reference "Professional Engineer Licensed in the State of Florida" in two locations. This needs to be changed, in both locations, to "Speciality Engineer". Please review the definition of "speciality engineer" in our spec book.

**Response: I concur and have made the changes recommended.**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Rod Powers**

File: 5600000 – Shop, Field and Maintenance Coating of Structural Steel  
Username: Rod Powers  
UserEmail: rodney.powers@dot.state.fl.us  
UserTel: 352-955-6633  
UserFAX: 352-955-6644  
Date: Tuesday, June 07, 2005  
Time: 08:54:08 AM

Comments:

560-2.4, third sentence - the lead in phrase, "Contains all materials" does not make sense.

**Response:** The "third sentence" is not a separate sentence, it is a phrase after the colon. No changes are necessary.

560-14, This section should be expanded to include steel H Piles and Steel Pipe Piles. Field welding and coating repairs following welding on pipe piles also need to be addressed.

**Response:** I concur with the H Piles and have made the changes recommended. Due to the level of detail that will be necessary to add the coating requirements for Steel Pipe Piles, it will not be possible to add those changes to this revision.

560-14, This calls out coal tar-epoxy but fails to mention that the piles also have inorganic zinc primer applied first.

**Response:** I concur and have made the recommended changes.